# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-4 April 2004 Form must be Typed

### **CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT**

Operator Name: Dixon Energy, Inc.	License Number: 3372
Operator Address: 8100 E. 22nd St. N. Bldg. 300, Suite 200	
Contact Person: Mike Dixon	Phone Number: ( 316 ) 264 - 9632
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15185235430000	Lease Name & Well No.: Spangenberg 1
Type of Pit:	Pit Location (QQQQ):
Emergency Pit Burn Pit  Settling Pit Drilling Pit  Workover Pit ✓ Haul-Off Pit	Sec. 33 Twp. 22 R. 12 East  West  1755 Feet from  North / South Line of Section  1960 Feet from  East / West Line of Section  Stafford County
Date of closure: 9/11/2009  Was an artificial liner used?	pit contents?
Abandonment procedure of pit:  Let dry and backfill.	RECEIVED  AUG 1 n 2010  KCC WICHITA
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Timothy Dixon a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the	forDixon Energy, Inc(Co.),



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 29, 2009

Dixon Energy, Inc. 8100 E. 22<sup>nd</sup> St North Bldg. 300 Ste 200 Wichita, KS 67226

Re:

Haul-Off Pit Extension

Spangenberg Lease Well No. 1

Sec. 33-22S-12W Stafford County, Kansas Permit No. 15-185-23543H

#### Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in which to close the haul off pit associated with the Spangenberg lease.

This extension will expire on December 26, 2009. I urge you to make every effort to close this pit within this time frame. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for filing the surface pond closure form.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis
Director

cc: File

District Office

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Steve Durrant

FROM:

Kathy Haynes

DATE:

June 25, 2009

RE:

Inspection of haul-off pit

Please find attached letter requesting an additional extension for a haul-off pit. Please let me know if I should approve the extension and for what time frame. Thanks.

Rhacey called 6/26/09 - give 6 mon ext.

## DIXON ENERGY, INC. 8100 E. 22<sup>ND</sup> STREET NORTH BUILDING 300, SUITE 200 WICHITA, KANSAS 67226 (316)264-9632

June 24, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commision Attn: Kathy Haynes 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 RECEIVED
JUN 2 5 2009
KCC WICHITA

RE:

Closure of Drilling/Haul-off Pit

Sec.33-22S-12W

STAFFORD County, Kansas

KRANKENBERG #2 – API#1518523493 SPANGENBERG #1 – API#1518523543

Dear Kathy:

We are in receipt of your letter of June 16, 2009 concerning the closure of the above described pit.

Per our phone conversation this letter will confirm that the Drilling/Haul-off Pit is still to wet to close. We are and have been monitoring this pit and will get pit closed when dry along with "A Closure of Surface Pit" CDP-4 form filed when closed.

Please advise if any additional information is required at this time.

Sincerely,

DIXON-ENERGY, INC.

Micheal W. Dixon

President

API	1518523543	REMOVELUIC	CNTYNO
OPERATOR	DIXON ENERGY INC	DISTRECFL	Y VERBAL
LIC	3372	CDP5	N
LEASE	SPANGENBERG 1	FIELDREP	HAUL OFF PIT FOR DIXON ENERGY SPANGENBERG
SEC	33		SEC. 33-22S-12W LOCATED 1720 FSL & 2100 W
TWP RGE:	22 12 W		
FNL	0550	APPAPPRO	07/24/2008 ☐ WORKOVER PIT
FSL		SPUDDATE	✓ HAULOFF PLT
FWL		PITCLOSIER	
FEL	2100	PITEXT	
-		DISTRICT	